

Trust Headquarters
East Surrey Hospital
Canada Avenue
Redhill
RH1 5RH

Tel: 01737 768511
www.sash.nhs.uk

Our ref: 3512

25 July 2016

Freedom of information request

I am writing in response to your request for information which has been handled under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA).

Your questions and our response are below.

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 I seek the following information about the number of funerals your organisation has paid for in the last financial year (1st April 2015-31st March 2016).

1. How many of these funerals did you arrange in the last financial year? **2**
2. How were the funerals providers found - on a case-by-case basis or part of a larger contract? **Case by case**
3. Whose role was it to find the funeral director? with contact details if possible.
Bereavement office
4. Would you list each funeral with the following details for each: the date, whether the body was buried or cremated, whether a funeral service was held, the total cost, and the funeral provider used, whether a local council or another NHS trust contributed any money for this funeral, and if so which.

7/1/16 cremation – service held £1135.00 Stonemans funeral service no other contribution.

21/5/15 cremation – service held £1135.00 Stonemans funeral service no other contribution.

Date of funeral	Type of funeral	Funeral service held	Total cost	Funeral provider	Contributions
07/01/2016	Cremation	Yes	£1135,00	Stonemans funeral service	No
21/05/2015	Cremation	Yes	£1135,00	Stonemans funeral service	No